

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO.35 OF 2011

SURESH D HOTWANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/02/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Saurabh Kirpal, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on the date notified. The learned Advocate-on-Record for the petitioner is directed to serve a copy of the writ petition on the Union of India, through the Office of the Solicitor General of India. Till then, the petitioner is not to be arrested in connection with the Detention Order, bearing No.PSA-1200/85/SPL.3(A) dated 12th March, 2001.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master