

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CRL) NO(s). 137 OF 2011

SUBHASH POPATLAL DAVE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH W.P(Crl.)No.138 of 2011

Date: 01/11/2011 These Petitions were MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASTI CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.-on-Record.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Ranjana Narayan, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On mentioning, let this matter be taken on board and having regard to the order passed on 6th September, 2011, let the matter be restored to list for final hearing on 8th December, 2011, at the top, subject to part-heard matters.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
COURT MASTER

(Juginder Kaur)
Assistant Registrar