

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 249 OF 2011

MANJU R AGARWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

Date: 16/12/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Vikram Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Issue notice to the respondents returnable within
three weeks.

Permission is granted to serve notice by dasti as
well.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master