

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2091-2092/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 24/02/2012 in WPCRL No.1629/2011,
CM No.18497/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

RAJESH VERMA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay, exemption from filing c/c of the
impugned Judgment and office report)

Date: 20/03/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Kirpal, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Karan Bharioke, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on the notified date.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Assistant Registrar