

T
ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NOS.38-39 OF 2013
(For Prel. Hearing)

VIJAY RAM BILAS GUPTA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 15/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Manali Singhal,Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Kirpal,Adv.
Dr. G.K. Sarkar,Adv.
Mr. Medhavi Kumar,Adv.
Ms. Malabika Sarkar,Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Jain,Adv.
Mr. Mohit Auluk,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, both in the usual course and also by way of
Dasti service.

In the meantime, there will be stay of further
proceedings in the writ petitions pending before the Bombay High
Court.

Let the petitions be heard along with Writ Petition
(Crl.) No.137 of 2011.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Juginder Kaur]
Assistant Registrar